Department of Adminisfration
Purchasing Division

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement Sgggg%ﬁ%gegggﬁ"éﬁgggésr o
Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Order Date: 2017-03-24

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Order Number: CMA 0612 9102 DPS1500000005

Procurement Folder: 70115

Document Name:

SWC for P-25 mobile and poriable dualisingte band radios

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Statewide Contract Radios mobile/portable dual/single bands

Change Crder #2 to renew contract for the period
04701717 to 03/31/18

Procurement Type: Central Sole Source

Buyer Name: Tara Lyle

Telephone: (304} 558-2544

Email: {arallyle@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2015-04-01

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2018-03-31

Free on Board:

Vendor Customer Code: 000000178509

MOTORQOLA SOLUTIONS INC
1301 E ALGONQUIN RD

SCHAUMBURG IL 60198
Us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 899-0069 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 30

Requestor Name: Carole Woodyard
Requestor Phone: {304) 746-2141
Requestor Email: carole.a.woodyard@wvsp.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARICUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City Wy 99889

Us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

Y

!Total Order Amount Open End ]

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GEN
SIGNED BY:JMM Hongsn s1GNED
DATE: DATE:

~Bi-[7]

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FiLE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILEV

ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFICATION

SIGNEDBY: ﬂﬁu‘ vl

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGN£E§.§E 0& F LE

bate Printed:  Mar 30,2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005

Page:

1

FORM ID: WV _| PRC CMA 001 8it4

7 é‘/:)




Extended Description:

Change Order #2- To renew the original contract according 10 all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the origina! contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective Date of renewal: 04/01/17 through 03/31/i8
Renewals Remaining: 0

Mo other changes

Line Cemmeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43221700 EA $5,250.890000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Desecription:

1.1 .19.g - Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and VHF w/AES encryption. Dash Mount, low/med power, remote speaker and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 43221700C EA $5,250.820000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

1.? A 9.r1].1 Digital Duat Band Mobile Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and 700 MHz w/AES encryption, Dash mount, low/med power, remote speaker and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 43224700 EA $5,250.890000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1. Digital Dual Band Maobile Radio, 1250 cha380-470 MHZ and 800 MHz w/AES Dash mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 43221700 EA $5,369.570000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

1..1.19.% Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and VHF w/AES encryption, Remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker, and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 43221700 EA $5,368.570000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

1.1 .19.%.1 Digital Dual Band Mobite Radlo, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and 700 MHz w/AES encryplion. Remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker and
microphone

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2097  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 2 FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_00% 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

6 43221700 EA $5,369.570000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

1.4 .19.ﬁ.2 Digitat Duat Band Mobile Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and 800 MHz e/AES eneryption, Remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price |
7 43221700 EA $220.740000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.18.2.3 Hand held Eull Function Contro! Head for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio with Remote Mount, remote speaker, and microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 43221700 EA $393.300000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.4.49.3 Dual Control Head option for Remote Mount Dual Band Mobile Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
g 4322170C EA $4,685.440000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Descriplion: Fixed netwaork equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.19.4 Digital Dual Band Moblle Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 Mhz and VHF, NO AES encryption, dash mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Line Coemmodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Prlce
10 43221700 EA $4,695.440000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

1.4 .19.:&.1 Digltal Dual Band Mobile Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 Mhz and 700 MHz NO AES encryption, dash mount, low/med power, remote speaker and
microphone

Date Printed: Mar30, 2047  Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page:r 3 FORM ID : WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 43221700 EA $4,695.440000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network eguipment and components

Extended Description:

1.4 .19.}411.2 Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio, 1250 Channels, 380-470 Mhz and 800 MHz, NO AES encryption, dash mount, low/med power, remole speaker and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 43221700 EA $4,814.120000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

1"1'19}5; Digital Dual Band Mobile Radic, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and VHF, NO AES encryption, Remote mount, fow/med power, remote speaker and
microphoneg

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 43221700 EA $4,814,120000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: Fixed nefwork equipment and companents

Extended Description:

1._1.‘[9.2.1 Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and 700 MHz, NO AES encryption, Remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modsl No Unit Unit Price
14 43221700 EA $4,814.120000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Dascription: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

1.1 .19.[?.2 Digital Dual Band Moblte Radio, 1250 channels, 380-470 MHZ and 800 MHz, NO AES encryption, Remote mount, low/med power, remole speaker and
microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 43221700 EA $220.740000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Descripflon: Fixed nefwork equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.49.5.3 Hand Held Full Function Control Head for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio with Remote Mount, remate speaker and microphone

Date Printed:  Mar 38, 2017 Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 4 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

16 43221700 EA $54.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Descripiion:
1.1.20 Spare microphone for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radic

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 43221700 EA $375.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Deseription:
1.1.22 Programming Software for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mcdel No Unit Unit Price
18 43221700 EA $63.750000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.23 Programming Cable for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 43221700 EA $140.070000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network eguipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.24 Hig Power Qption for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 43221700 EA $75.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.25 Enable GPS on Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017  Order Number: DPS1500080005 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commadity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
21 43221700 EA $56.250000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
1.1.25.1 GPS antenna for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 43221700 EA $233.910000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
1.1.26 AC Power Supply to converl a Digital Dual Band radio into a base station
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 43221700 EA $126.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
1.1.27 Desk top style microphone for Digital Dual Band Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode!l No Unit Unit Price
24 43221700 EA $45.380000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents
Extended Description:
1.1.28 Optional remote mount speaker
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
25 43221700 EA $94.130000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
1.1.29 Encryplion Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+4) for Digital Dual Band Mobile radio

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017 Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page:

6

FORM ID : WVY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price

26 43221700 EA $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commeodity Line Descriptlon: Fixed network equipment and componenis - CREDIT

Extended Description:

1.1.31.1 DELETE Over the Air Programming feature
CREDIT - $(69.00)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 43221700 EA $282.900000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
4.1.32 Enable Over the Rekeying feature

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 43221700 EA $4,197.520000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nebwork equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.19.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, 380-470 MHz, 1250 channels w/AES encryption, Dash Mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

29 43221700 EA $4,197.520000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.19.1.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 1250 channels, w/AES encryplion, Dash mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphones

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit _ Unit Price
30 43221700 ' EA $4,316.200000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.19.2 Digital Single Band Mobile Radic, 380-470 MHz, 1250 channels WAES encryption, Remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Date Printed: Mar 30, 2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 7 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

31 43221700 EA $4,316.200000

Service From Service To

Commoeodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents

Extended Description:
2.2.19.2.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 1250 channels, w/AES encryption. Remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
32 43221700 EA $354.660000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Deseription: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.19.2.4 Hand Held Full Function Contro} Head for Digital Single Band Mobile radic with Remote Mount

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 43221700 EA $414.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.19.3 Dual Control Head option for Digital Single Band Mobile Radic w/.remote mount

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
34 43221700 EA $3,642.070000
Service From Service To

Commeadity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2,2,19.4 Digitat Single Band Mobile Radio, 380-470 MHz, 1250 channels, NO AES encryption, dash mount, low/med power, remole speaker and microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Meodel No Unit Unit Price
35 43221700 EA $3,642.070000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Descriptiom
2.2.19.4.1 Digital Singte Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 1250 channels, NO AES encryption, Dash mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Date Printed: Mar30,2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: g FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814



Line Commodify Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

36 43221700 EA $3,760.750000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.19.5 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, 380-470 MHz, 1250 channels, NO AES encryption, remote mount, low/med power, remote speaker and microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 432217090 EA $3,760.750000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.2.49.5.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 1250 channels, NO AES encryption, Rernote mount, low/med power, remole speaker and microphone

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 43221700 EA $54.060000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.1.20 Spare microphone for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 43221700 EA $375.000000
Service From Service To

Commoedity Line Deseription: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.1.21 Programming Software for Single Band Mobile Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
40 43221700 EA $63.750000
Service From Service Te

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents

Extended Description:
2.1.22 Programming Cable for Digitat Single Band Mobile Radio

Date Printed:  Mar30, 2617 Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 9 FORM ID: WV_PRG_CMA_001 /14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
41 43221700 EA $345.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Descripfion:
2.1.23 Hig Power Option for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio
Ltine Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unpit Unit Price
42 43221700 EA $69.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
2.1.24 Enable GPS on Digital Single Band Moblle Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
43 43221700 EA $56.250000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed netwoerk equipment and components
Extended Description:
2.1.24.1 GPS antenna for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
44 43221700 EA $233.910000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
2.1.25 AC Power Supply o convert a Digita! Single Band radio into a base station
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
45 43221700 EA $126.750000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.1.28 Desk top siyle microphone for Digital Single Band Mobile radio

Date Printed;  Mar 30, 2047 Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 10

FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA 001 8/14




Line Commodity Gode Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

46 43224700 EA $45.380000

Service From Service To

Commodlty Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents

Extended Description:
2.1.27 Optional remote mount speaker for Digital Single Band Mobile radio

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
47 43221700 EA $94.120000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.1.28 Encrypiion Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) for Digital Single Band Mobile radie

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
48 43221700 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nefwork equipment and components CREDIT

Extended Description:

2.1.31.1 Delete Over-the-Ale-Programming feature
CREDIT ${69.00)

Line Commedity Code anufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
49 43221700 EA $282.900000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:
2.1.32 Enable Qver-the-Rekeying feature

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model Ne Unit Unit Price
50 43221700 EA $5,691.680000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

3.3.18.1 Digital Dual Band Portable Radio, 12-- channels, Dual display, 380-470 Mhz and VHF operation w/AES encryplion, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger,
hard plastic case with 3° belt clip, spare ballery and speaker microphone wi 3.5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 1)

Date Printed:  Mar 30,2017 Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 14 FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA 001 814




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

51 43221700 EA $5,691.690000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

3.3.18.1.1 Digital Dual Bard Porlable Radio, 1200 channels, Dual display, 380-470 Mhz and 700 MHz operatlon w/AES encryplion, antenna, batlery, rapld style ac
charger, hard plasifc case with 3" bell clip, spare ballery and speaker microphone w/3.5 audio Jack (SIRN Tier 1)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
52 43221700 EA $5,691.690000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

3.3.18.1.2 Digila! Dual Band Portable Radio, 1200 channels, Dua! display, 380-470 Mhz and 800 Mz operation wiAES encryption, aﬁtenna, battery, rapid style ac
charger, hard plastic case with 3" bell clip, spare battery and speaker micrephone wi3.5 audio jack (SIRN Tier 1)

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Medel No Unit Unit Price
53 43221700 EA $5,136.240000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extendecd Description:

3.3.18.2 Digital Dyal Band Poriable Radio, 1200 channels, Dual Display, 380-470 Mhz and VHF operallon W/AES encryption, antenna, batlery, rapid style ac
charger, hard plasiic case with 3" belt clip, spare ballery, and speaker microphone wf3.5 audio jack (SIRN Tier 2)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
b4 43221700 ) EA $5,136.240000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

3.3.18.2.1 Digital Dual Band Poriable Radio, 1200 channels, Dual display, 380-470 Mhz and 700 MHz operation w/AES encryption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac
charger, hard plastic case with 3" belt clip, spare bailery and speaker microphone w/3,5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 2)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
55 43221700 EA $5,136.240000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

3.3.18.2.2 Digital Dual Band Portable Radio, 1200 channels, Duat display, 380-470 Mhz and 800 MHz operation WIAES encryption, anlenna, batlery, rapid style ac
charger, hard plastic case with 3" belt ctip, spare batlery and speaker microphone wi/3.5mm audio jack {SIRN Tier 2)

Date Printed: Mar 30, 2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 12 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
58 43221700 EA $375.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Descriptiom:
3.3.19 Programming Software for Digital Dual Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
87 43221700 EA $56.250000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
3.3.20 Programming Cable for Digital Dual Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
58 43224700 EA $18.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and componenis
Extended Description:
3.3.21 Oplien for "Public Safety Yellow" housing for Digital Dual Band Porlable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
59 43221700 EA $69.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network aquipmant and components
Extended Description:
3.3.22 Option to enable GPS feature upon original purchase
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
60 43221700 EA $85.600000

Service From Service To

Comimodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

3.3.23 Spare Speaker microphone w/3.5mm audio jack for Digital Duat Band Partable Radio

Dato Printed:  Mas 30,2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page:

13

FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




tine Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
61 43221700 EA $105.000000
Service From Service To
Gommodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and componenis
Extended Dascription:
3.3.24 Spare Baltery for Digita! Dual Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
62 43221700 EA $93.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
3.3.25 Spare ac rapid charger for Digital Dual Band Porlable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
63 43221700 EA $33.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
3.3.26 Spare antenna for Digital Dual Band Portable Radio
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
64 43221700 EA $33.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
3.3.26.1 Spare GPS/Dual Band antenna for Digital Dual Band Porlable Radio
Line Commodlty Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
EA $30.750000

65 43221700

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:
3.3.28 Spare Hard Plastic case with 2-1/2 inch and 3 inch beft ¢lips

Date Printed:  Mar 30,2017 Order Number:  DP31500000005 Page:

14

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufaeturer Model No Unit Unit Price

66 43221700 EA $62.500000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
3.3.29 Encryption Key Loader cable {for KV1.3000+) for Digital Dual Band Portable Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
67 43221700 EA $0.00C000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components CREDIT

Extended Description:

3.3.31.1 Delete Over-the-Air-Programming feature
CREDIT $(69.00) _

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
68 432217060 EA $282.900000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
3.3.32 Enable Over-the-Al-Rekeying fealure

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
69 43221700 EA $3,712.710000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
4.4.18.1 Digital Single Band Portable Radio, 1200 channals, Duat display, 380-470 Mhz, w/AES encrypiion, anlenna, baltery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic

case with 3" bell lip, spare ballery and speaker microphone w/3.5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 1)
Line Commodily Code Manufaciurer Modet No Unit Unit Price
70 43221700 EA $3,712.710000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

44,1811 Digitat Single Band Porlable Radio, 1260 channels, Dual Display, VHF O[i')eratiqn wIAES encryption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic
case with 3" beit clip, spare battery and speaker microphone wi3.6mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 1)

Date Printed: Mar 30,2017  Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 15 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commeodlty Code Manufacturer Model No Unit uUnit Price

71 43221700 EA $3,167.260000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed natwork equipment and components

Extended Description:
4.4.18.2 Dilgilal Single Band Portable Radio, 1200 channels, Duat display, 380-470 Mhz wio AES encryption, antenna, ballery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic

case with 3" belt clip, spare baltery and speaker microphone w/3.5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 2)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
72 43221700 EA $3,157.260000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and componenis

Extended Description:

4.4.98.2.1 Digital Single Band Portable Radio, 1200 channels, Dual disptay, VHF operation wfo AES encryption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger, hard
plastic case with 3" bslt clip, spare battery and speaker microphone w/3.5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 2)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
73 43221700 ’ EA $375.000000
Service From Service To

Commoeodity Line Descriptien: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Descriptlon:
4.4.19 Programming Software for Digital Single Band Portable Radio

Line Coemmodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
74 43221700 EA $56.250000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
4.4.20 Programming Cable for Digital Single Band Portable Radio

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
% 43221700 EA $17.250000
Service From Service To

Commaodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
Option for "Public Safety Yellow" housing for Digital Single Band Portable Radio

Date Printed:  Mar30, 2017 Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 18 FORM ID : WV_PRGC_CMA_001 8/14



iine Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
78 43221700 EA $80.000000
Service From Service To
Commodlty Line Description: Fixed network equipment and componenis
Extended Description:
4.4.22 Option 1o enable GPS feature upon criginal purchase
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Uit Price
77 43221700 EA $85.6G0000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
4.4.23 Spare Spaaker microphone w/ 3.5mm audio jack for Digital Single Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer . Model No Unit Unit Price
78 43221700 EA $105.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description;
4.4.24 Spare Battery for Digital Single Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
79 432241700 EA $100.000000
Service From Service To
Commeodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compaonents
Extended Description:
4.4.25 Spare ac rapld charger for Digitai Single Band Porlable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
80 43221700 EA $16.800000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents

Extended Description:
4.4.26 Spare antenna for digital Single Band Portab!e Radio

Date Printed:  Mar 30,2017  Order Number: EPS1500000005 Page: 17

FORM Ib: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
81 43221700 EA $15.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed nefwork equipment and components
Extended Description:
4.4.268.1 spare GPS/Single Band antenna for Digital Single Band Porlable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
82 43221700 EA $30.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
4.4,28 spare Hard Plastic case with 2-1/2 inch and 3 inch belt clips
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
83 43221700 EA $88.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents
Extended Description:
4.4.29 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVI.3000+) for Digilal Single Band Porable radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
84 43221700 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and compenents GREDIT
Extended Description:
4.4.31,1 Delete Over-the-Air-Programming feature,
CREDIT $(80.00}
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
85 43221700 EA $328.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
4.4.32 Enable Over-the-Air-Rekeying feature

Date Printed:  Mar 30,2017  Order Mumber:  DPS1500000005 Page: 18

FORM ID : WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

86 43221700 EA $4,059.520000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
5.5.19.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, 380-470 MHz, 512 channels, WAES encryption, Dash mount, low/med power, remole speaker, microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
87 43221700 EA $4,059.520000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
5.5.19.1.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 512 channels, wAES encryption, Dash mount, low/med powsr, remote speaker, micraphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit ) Unit Price
88 43221700 EA $3,504.070000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed netwark equipment and components

Extended Description:
5.6.19.2 Digital Single Band Radio, 380-470 MHz, 512 channels, w/o AES encryplion, Dash mount, low/med powsr, remole speaker, microphone

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
80 43221700 ’ EA $3,504.070000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Descriptlon;
5.5.19.2.1 Digital Single Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 512 channels, wio AES encryption, Dash mount, low/med power, ramote speaker, microphone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
ae 43221760 EA $54.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
5.5.20 spare microphone for Digital Single Band Mobila Radio

Date Printed: Mar 30, 2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 1g FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
91 43221700 EA $375.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.21 Programming Software for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
92 43221700 EA $63.750000
Service From Service To
Commeodity Line Description: Fixed network eguipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.22 Programming Cable for Digital Single Band Mobile Radic
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
93 43221700 EA $345.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.23 High Power Option for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
84 43221700 EA $75.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed netwaork equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.24 Option to enable GPS feature upon original purchase
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
95 43221700 EA $56.250000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed netwark equipment and components

Extended Description:
5.5.24.1 GPS antenna for Digita! Single Band Mobile Radio

Date Printed:  Mar 30,2017 Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 2p

FORM 1D WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
98 43221700 EA $233.910000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.25 AC Power Supply to convert a Digilat Single Band Radlo into a Base Station
Line Commeodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
o7 43221700 EA $126.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.28 Desk top slyle microphone for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
a8 43221700 EA $45.380000
Service From Service To
Commuodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.27 Oplional remote speaker for Digital Single Band Mobile Radio (512 channels)
Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unift Unit Price
o9 43221700 EA $04.130000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
5.5.28 Encryption Key Loader cable (for KVL3000+) for Digital Single Pand Mobile Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Prlce
100 43221700 EA $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components CREDIT

Extended Description:

Delgte Over-the-Air-Programming feature
CREDIT $(69.00)

Date Printed; Mar30,2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Pagel 24

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price

101 43221700 EA $282.900000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
5.5.32 Enable Over-the-Air Rekeying feature

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
102 43221700 EA $4,018.760000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and componenis

Extended Description:

6.6.18,1 Digital Single Band Portable Radio, 512 chennels, 380-470MHz, w/AES encryption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic case, beit clip,
spare hattery, and speaker microphone wi3.5mm audio jack {SIRN Tier 1)

Line Commodity Code Manufacfurer Model No Unit Unit Price
163 43221700 EA $4,019.760000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed natwork equipment and componenis

Extended Description:

6.6.18.1.1 Digital Single Band Portable Radio, 512 channels, VHF, w/AES encryption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic case, belt clip, spare
baltery, and speaker microphone w/ 3.5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 1}

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
104 43221700 EA $3,464.310000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Descriptlon: Fixed network equipment and componenis

Extended Descriptiom;

6.6.18.2 Digilal Single Band Porlable Radlg, 512 channels, 380-470 MHz, w/o AES encription, antenna battery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic case, hell ¢lip,
spare baltery, and speaker microphone w/ 3.5mm audio jack (SIRN Tier 2}

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
105 43221700 EA $3,484.310000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and componenls

Extended Description:

$.6,18.2,1 Digital Single Band Porlable Radlo, 512 channels, VHF, wio AES encryption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger, hard plastic case, bell clip, spare
batltery, and speaker microphone wf 3.5mm audic jack (SIRN Tier 2)

Date Printed; Mar30, 2017 Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 22 FORM ID: WV_PRGC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commeodify Code Manufacturer Mcdel No Unit Unit Price
106 43221700 EA $375.000000
Service From Service To
Commodily Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.6.19 Programming Soflware for Digital Single Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
107 43229700 EA $56.250000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.8.20 Programming Cable for Digital Single Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Uni¢ Price
108 43221700 EA $18.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Descrlption:
6.6.21 Option for "Public Safely Yellow" housing for Digital Single Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
109 43224700 EA $75.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.6.22 Option to enable GPS fealure upon original purchase
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
110 43221700 EA $80.250000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
Spare Speaker microphone wf 3.5mm audio jack for Digital Single Band Porlable Radio

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017 Order Number: DP31500000005 Page: 23

FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
111 43221700 EA $105.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Deseription: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.6.24 Spare Batter for Digital Single Band Portable Radio (512 channels)
Line Commodity Cede  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
112 43221700 EA $93.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed nstwork equipmeni and components
Extended Description:
Spare ac rapld charger for Digital Single Band Porlable Radio {512 channels)
Line Commodity Code = Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
113 43221700 EA $15.750000
Service From Service To
CGommodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.6.26 Spare antenna for Digital Single Band Portable Radio (512 channels)
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
114 43221700 EA $15.750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.6.26.1 Spare GPS/Single Band antenna for Digitai Single Band Portable Radio
Line GCommeodity Code Manufaeturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 43221700 EA $21.750000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
6.6.28 Spare Hard Plastic Case with 2-1/2 inch belt clip

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017 Ordor Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 24

FORM LD : WV_PRC_CMA_0(1 8H14




Line Commodify Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
116 43221700 EA $82.500000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
6.6.29 Encryption Key Loader Cable (for KVL3000+) for Digital single Band Portable Radio
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
117 43221700 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components CREDIT
Extended Description:
6.6.31.1 Delet Over-the-Air-Programming feature
CREDIT $(69.00)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No unit Unit Price
118 43221700 EA $282.900000
Service From Service To
Commoedity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
Enable Over-the-Air-Rekeying feature
Line Commodity Code Manufactarer Model No Unit Unit Price
119 43221700 EA $9,466.860000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

7.7.1 Consolette consisting of Desk Top Controller, Signal Aggregate Devise, Dual Band Mobife Ragio (section 3.1 specifications), all required power supplies

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Mcdel No

Unit

Unit Price

120 43221700

EA

$9,190.860000

Service From Service To

CGommoedity Line Description: Fixed nelwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

7.7.2 Consoletle consisling of Desk Top Controller, Signal Aggregate Device, Single Band Mobile Radio (section 3.2 specifications), al required power supplies

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017 Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page:

25

FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Medel No Unit

Unit Price

121 43221700 EA

$1,802.150000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Deseription:
7.7.3 Sperate Desk Top Controller

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
122 43224700 EA $1,790.750000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:
7.7.4 Seperate Signal Aggregate Device

Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
123 43221700 EA $5,873.980000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description: .
7.7.5 Seperate Desklop Base Station Consolette {section 3.1 specifications) w/e Desk Top Controller and Signal Aggregate Device
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
124 43221700 EA $5,597.960000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components
Extended Description:
7.7.6 Separate Desktop Base Stalion Consoletie (section 3.2 specifications) wio Desk Top Controller and Signal Aggregate Device
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
125 43221700 EA $3,332.330000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.5,19.1 Digital Single Band NFlgbiIe radio, 380-470 MHz, 512 channels, w/AES encryption, Dash Mount, low/med power, remote speaker, microphone supporis

OTAP, doss not support OTA/

Date Printed: Mar 30, 2017 Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 28 FORMID: WVY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

126 43221700 EA $3,332.330000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed nefwork equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.5.19.1.1 Digital Singte Band Mobile Radio, VHF, 512 channels, w/AES encryption, Dash Mount, low/med power, remole speaker, microphore supports OTAP,
does not support OTAR

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
127 43221700 EA $2,760.780000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.5.18.2 Digltal Single Band Mobile Radio, 380-47 MHz, 512 channels, wiout AES encryption, Dash Mount, low/med power, remole speaker, microphone supports
OTAP, does not support OTAR

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Medel No Unit unit Price

128 43221700 EA $2,760.780000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.5.19.2.1 Digital Sing[e Band Moblte Radio, VHF, 512 channels, wfout AES encryption, Dash Mount, low/med power, remote speaker, microphone supports OTAP
does not support OTAR

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

120 43221700 EA $3,177.470000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.6.18.1 Digltal Single Band Porlable Radio, 380-470 MHz, 512 channels, 2/AES enc plion, anlenna, batlery, rapid style ac charger, regular hard plasiic case, 2.5"
belt clip, spare batlery, and speaker microphane w/3.5rnm audio jack, OTAP, does no support OTAR

Line Commodily Codé Manufacturer Model Neo Unit Unit Price
130 43221700 EA $3,177.470000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.6.18.1.1 Digital Single Band Poriable Radio, VHF operation, 512 channels, WAES encry{)lion. antenna, batlery, rapid style ac charger, regular hard plastic case,
2.5" belt clip, spare batlery, and speaker microphone w/3,5mm audio jack, OTAP, doss no support OTAR

Date Printed:  Mar30, 2017  Order Number:  DPS1500000005 Page: 97 FORM |D: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

131 43221700 EA $2,605.920000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

Dlgital Singte Band Portable Radio, 380-470 MHz, 512 channels, wiour AES enc ption, antenna, battery, rapid style ac charger, regular hard plastic cass, 2.5" belt
clip, spare batlery, and speaker microphone w/3.5mm audio jack, OTAP, does nol support OTAR

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
32 43221700 EA $2,605.920000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fixed network equipment and components

Extended Description:

8.6.18.2.1 Digital SIngle Band Portable Radio, VHF operation, 512 channels, wioul AES encryption, anlenna, hallery, rapld style ac charger, regular hard plastic
case, 2.5" belt clip, spare battery, and speaker microphone w/3.5mm audio jack, OTAP, does not support OTAR

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017  Order Number: DPS1500000005 Page: 28 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_B801 8/14



Document Phase Document Description Page
DPS1500000005 Pending Statewide Contract Radios mobile/portable 29 of
dualisingle bands 29

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




S Ry e

* “HE: Contract CMADPS 1545

12 Tiee ,\a "fti. »

"Whhm&wc&mmmmwuhmcmymhwﬂ l.ZOI? Thereils:a
Ltitie) Soneent of;

e TN

-'1, St L v ! ‘m;on
garau "mawumlyeu Pgemuzdsmbemwwhuhdr°¢rmyuuwmddlliam
_miéwbyc!&k & Fpace:

'Ditwtor of Pt:'l"uhasing

EQUAL OPEORTUNITY: EMPLOVER .



